C. A, NICHOLS, individually
and doing business as C. A.

NICHOLS TV., IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

4

MOBILE BAY INN, INC., a
corporation, formerly known as

NoO. |

~HOLIDAY INN'MOTEL OF MOBILE,
INC., a corporation, formerly
doing business as ' THE HOLIDAY

INN MOTEL",

(
)
(
)
§

VS. ( AT LAW, ™
(
)
{
)
(
)
(

Defendant, }

COUNT ONE
Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100 ($378. 68) DOLLARS, due from it by account,
from,to-wit, February 28, 1961, to, to-wit, May 17, 1961, which sum of

money, with the interest thereon, is still due and unpaid.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100 ($378.68) DOLLARS, due from it by account
stated between Plaintiff and Defendant on, to-wit, May 17, 1961, which sum

of money, with the interest thereon, is still due and unpaid.

- COUNT THREE

Plaintiff claims of Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100 {$378. 68) DOLILARS, due from it for work and
labor done for the Defendant by the Plaintiff, at the request of the Defendant,

: U to, :
from, to-wit, February 28, 1961,/ to- wit, May 17, 1961, whick suma of money,

with the interest thereon, is still due and unpaid.

COUNT FOUR

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100 ($378.68) DOLLARS, with the interest thereon,

LAW OFFICES

J. Termy Reunolds, dr.

AND

William R. Lauten

15T NAT'L BWANK BLDG.

due from the Defendant for work and labor and material furnished in the repair
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LAW OFFICES

4. Terry Reynolds, dr.

AND

William D. Lauten

ST NAT'L. BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALA.

sold to sa.tlsfy sa.}.d llen.

of the following described personal property, viz:
Cne (1} each of the following Philco TV 21 inch., 42421 -the
Predicta Model, identified as, H-A-B-5, H-A:B-8, H-A-B 4,
H-A-B-10l, H-A-B-88, H-A-B 57, H-A-B 66, H-A-B-94, H-A-B-

77, H-A-B-53, H-A-B-18, H-A-B 42, H-A-B-3, H-A-B 13, H-A-B-
59, H-A-B.-70, H-A-B-86,H-A-R 98, H-A-B- 24, and H-A-B-90.

Plaintiff avers. that said work and labor and material was furnished
and perfdr‘med on said personal property for the Defendant by the Plaintiff
during the period from, to-wit, February 28, 1961, to, to-wit, May 17, 1961,
at the request of the Defendant, and Plaintiff avers that said sum of money,
with the interest thereon, is still due and wmpaid. Plaintiff claims a lien on
said personal property under and by virtue of Title 33, Section 25, of the 1940
Code of Alabama, and Plaintiff further g.’*sk:s ~that such lien be established in
favor of the Paintiff on said property in said sum of $378. 68, plus the interest

thereon, and the costs of court, for said material furnished and work and

labor pe rformed on said property, and Plaintiff prays that said property be

il /{f}k—mﬂf/

/,/‘;

.

éf’/%%// /7(‘\ (A f%

' Attorneys for“Plainfiff

Defendant may be served by service of a2 copy of the complaint on
Stanley R. Winn, its agent

c/o Mobile Bay Inn Motel

Mobile Bay Causeway

Baldwin County, Alabama
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' SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN éOUNTY
No. ._.L7e0 .

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

BALDWIN COUNTY

TERM, 19.....

.TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

f'_'::You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon__. Mobile Bay Trm. Tne. 2 aorp.

Holiday In Xotel of Mobile, Inc, Formerly &/b/e The Holiday Irm Motel

"o ap'pear and plead, ansWér or demur, within thirty daﬁ;s from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the

Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

by . C. A, Wichols, in¢ and ¢/b/2 C. A NICHOLB T. V.
Plaintiff ...
Witness my hand this- G day of July : 19..51
' /

A%

. . : | } . / E’ﬁ ~ ;r :
f/%’" ,Oyfzg/'_f// _ \/&/6’—-‘-‘.’,"[' it M\ Clerk
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No, _(/L/Zé} SO K

Page . ... Defendant lives sy

TH_E STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUN TY

- ' RECEIVED IN OFFICE
CIRCUIT EG'OURT e N ,.
: j»‘ : y 4’/!’ &) )vf’/ﬁ? , IQQ{/_
f;l . S BT O ' , Sherxff
. T S _ I have executed this summons
: Plainitfs = _:i_'éhi's _ﬁ'_ : X / {/ , 19.[4 e
vs., N O 7
. _ fok '_ by leavfng a copy with : g ik
Defendants

SUMMONS and COMPLA!NT

—Sﬂmli_tla_mf

Fm Cm** per rpile Total $.42 é‘ﬂ

LIRS, ‘vhem‘f

Plaintiff's Attorney; N %w& /g/ /«éy Jenﬁ

Defendant’s Attorney

e I)eputy Sheriff

-

% (s et é&«/ﬁzgz/



THOMAS A.HAMILTON
ROBERT P. DENNISTON
CHARLES R, BUTLER
HARRY H. RIDDICK
MILLER A. WIDEMIRE

SLIVER J, LATOUR, JR,

J. GORDON HOUSE,JR,

FERRILL D. McRAE

HAMILTON, DENNISTON, BUTLER & RIDDICK
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSZLLORS AT LAW
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
= 0. BOX 1671
MOBILE, ALABAMA PETER MAMILTON 1838-1888

THOMAS A. HAMILTON 1844-1897)
J. GAILLARD HAMILTON 1829-1256)

October 15, 1962

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk

Circuit Court
Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE:..C.A. Nichols, et al Vs.
Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., et al
Case No. 4790

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Pursuant to our phore conversation Monday aftermoon, en-

closed is the RELEASE ON ATTACHMENT BOND from the defendants
named in the above case.

Simultaneously, I undepstand Mr. William Lauten, attorney

for the plaintiff, is writing/Judge confessing the prayers of
our motion heretofore filed in this cause in consideration of our
releasing his client on the Attachment Bond, except for court costs.

It is perfectly all right with us for the Judge to enter up

an order discharging-the principal and sureties on the bond.

MAW:-vm

Yours very truly, -

N ¢ ' ' -
“@he Firm

File No. 14,586 (C-1)

cc: Honorable William Lauten
Attorney at Law
605 First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama
(With copy of release enclosed)

Encl.
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HEMLOCK

Law QOFFICES QF
J. TERRY REYNOLDS, JR.

AMND

wWi-L1AM R. LAUTEN
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
60%5-6 FIirRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
3.3661 MOBILE, ALABAMA

Qctober 15, 1962

Honorable Hubert M. Hall, Judge
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re:- C. A, Nichols, etc.
Vs: Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., etc.
Circuit Court, Law Side, No. 4790

Dear Judge Hall:

Upon the filing by the defendant in the above styled case of a
release, releasing the plaintiff and surety from all liability on the bond
which was filed in connection with this attachment suit, it is requested, on
behalf of the plaintiff, that the motion of the defendant (1) to quash and
vacate the service of the complaint and summons, and {2) to vacate the
writ of attachment issued in this case be granted. It is also requested tha
an order be entered by the Court discharging or relieving the surety and
the plaintiff from any and all liability on the attachment bond.

Upon this motion of the defendant being granted, the case will
be disposed of.

It is respectfully requested that the cost bill in this case be
sent to me, so I can have my client pay it to Mrs. Duck. It is also re-
quested that Mrs. Duck send me a certified copy of the order dzschargmg

‘the surety and plaintiff from liability on the bond.

I understand Mr. Widemire, who represents the deiendant, will not
be in Bay Minette tomorrow, so I am taking the Iiberty of sending this
letter to you, with a copy to Mr. Widemire. I understand he will file a
release with Your Honor and ask Your Honor to enter the appropriate orders

' to effect this settlement.




Homrable Hubert M., Hall s October 15, 1962

I understand Miller Widemire talked to Mrs. Duck and that
she suggested that we send these papers direct to the Court.

Respectfilly yours,

%
WILLIAM R, LAUTEN @L\q

WRL:mh

cc: Honorable Miller A, Widemire
Attorney at Law
Post Office Box 1671
Mobile, Alabama




Law OFEFICES OF

J. TERRY REYNCOLDS, JR.
AND
WILLIAM R. LAUTEN

ATTORNEYS AT Law
605-6 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-2661 MOBILE, ALABAMA

August 21, 1961

Honorable Taylor Wilkins
Sheriff of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

R et s e g —_——

RewC.. A. Nichols, etc.
Vs: Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., etc.

Dear Sheriff:

I wrote you about this the other day. Mrs. Nichols just
telephoned me. She says that the marking on the back that indicates the
number is some kind of India ink. I believe I advised you that it was
some sort of/\é@i%feon marking. Anyway, my secretary just misunder-

stood her when she call in about it.

Please let me know as soon as you can whether or not you
are able to locate these television sets and attach them after you have
" received the further information regarding their whereabouts and their
description.

With kindest regards, I am

Yours very truly,

WILLIAM R. LAUTEN 7
WRL:mh
ce: Mrs. C. A. Nichols
c/o C. A. Nichols TV
Route 4, Box 396C
Mobile, Alabama




Law Orrices OF

J. TERRY REYNCLDS, Jn.
AND

WILLIAM R, LAUTEN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
605.6 FirsT NATIONAL Bank BuiLoing
HEMLOCK 3-3661 MORBILE, ALABAMA

July 27, 1961

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clexrk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: C. A. Nichols, ete.
Vs: Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., ete.

Dear Mrs., Duck:

I enclose herewith o complaint to be filed on behalf of our client,

C. A, Nichols, in the above case. Please file this complaint in the Circuit

- Court and issue a Summons to the defendant who may be served as shown
on the complaint. I alge enclose an affidavit éxecuted by our client for an
attachment of 20 television sets, which can be found at the Mobile Bay Inn,
Inc., on the causeway. Ialso enclose a writ of attachment to be executed
by you. Please have the writ of attachment served in the same manner as
the complaint. Please cause notice of the writ of atachment to be issued to
the defendant. I also enclose herewith z bond, the claim being for $378. 68,
with interest and costs.

-of Dallas, Texas.
Please have the Sheriff notify us when this attachment has been
levied and the notice has been given to the defendant. I he has any trouble

in locating these television sets, Please hawe him contact us,

Thanking you, I am

WRIL:mh

Enclosures

¢c: Honorable Taylor Wilkins c¢c: Mr. C. A. Nichols
Sheriff of Baldwin County Route 4, Box 396.C.
Bay Minette, Alabama Mobile, Alabama

cc: Key Realty Company
526 Houst_ox_a Street
Mobile, Alabama







Law OFFICES OF

J. TERRY REYNOQLDS, JR.
AND
WILLIAM R. LAUTEN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
605-6 FirsT NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
HEMLOCK 3-3661 MOBILE. ALABAMA

August 18, 1961

Honorable Taylor Wilkins
Sheriff of Baldwin County
- Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: C. A. Nichols, etc. N
Vs: Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., etc.”

Dear Sheriff:

I am advised that you are having trouble locating the television
.sets on which our client made repairs, and upon which he claims a lien
and has filed attachment proceedings in the Probate Court of Baldwin
County. Our client, Mr. C. A. Nichols who operates C. A. Nichols TV,
is presently out of town, but his wife contacted him and says that these
numbers are located on the top right-hand side of the back of each tele-
vision set, and they are written in some kiné of white chalk or white
crayon. They are not on a metal plate. We are informed that these tele-
vision sets are still located in the Holiday Inn Motel or Mobile Bay Inn. @hm
A,
As a matter of fact, our client informs: us that he did work
on nearly all the sets located in the motel, but he is only claiming these
particular sets. These numbers were given to us by Mr. Nichols, and
he says he is reasonably sure they are still in the motel. These sets are
described as follows:

“'One (1) eack of the following Philco TV 21 inch, 42421.-the Pre--
dicta Model, identified as, H-A-B-5, H-A-B-8, H-A-B-4,
H-A-B-161, H-A-B-88, H-A-B-57, H-A-B-66, H-A-B-94,
H-A-B-77, H-A-B-53, H-A-B-18, H-A-B-42, H-A-B-3,
H-A-B-13, H-A-B-59, H-A-B-70, H-A-B-86, H-A-B-98,
H-A-B-24, and H-A-B-90.

- It would be very much appreciated if you would try again to attach
the sets. If you still have trouble locating them, please contact me, because




Honorable Taylor Wilkins 2 August 18, 1961

Mr. Houston, a friend of Mr. Nichols, is familiar with the work that was done
and says he will be glad to help you in locating them.

I understand that a mortgage on the motel is being foreclosed in
the very near future, so your immediate attention on this will certainly be
appreciated.

Thanking you for this and for your past courtesies, and with
kindest personal regards, I am

Yours very truly,

WILLIAM R. LAUTEN
WRL:mh .
P.S.: Itried to telephone you about this, but you were out of the office and

I was unable to reach you.
/e
A/Z

WRL ¢




STATE OF ALABAMA

)
} a
COUNTY OF MOEBILE )

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County in said

State, personally appeared C. A, NICHOLS, who, being by me first duly
gworn, deposes and says that he has commenced, or will at the *&iz::me of the

filing of this affidavit in Court commence, a guit styled C. A. Nichols, indiw

vidually, and doing business as C. A. Nichole T. V., pl'a%:‘ﬂ'iff,.w{rs.mﬁéhi};@ Bay
Inn, Inc., 2 corporation, formerly known a8 Hoii_&ay of Mobile, Ibc., 2
corporation, fermerly doing business as ;‘The Holiday jETLmz__E*es’u;ré:fz]‘.*‘",_ defendant,
in the Circuit Court of Baldwin Com&y:, Alzbamasa, Al Law, to recever the sum
of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/160 §$é?8; 68) DOLLARS, with
the interest thereon. BSaid sum iz claimed for work and labor upon and materials
furnizhed by the said ;gmizitifﬁ, at the reguest of the zaid .defend'am:, from, to-wit,
Febm&ry 28, 1361, to, to~wit, May 17, 1961, for the repair of the following
ﬁ&ﬂgrﬂbeé persenal property, via:
' Ome () sach of the following Philco TV 21 inck, 424ZL-the Pre-
dicta Model, identified as, H-A.BE-5, H-A-BE-B, Heh B4,
A -B.101, H-A-B.88, H-A-B-57, H-A-B-66, H-A-B-94,H-A-B~
77, HeA-B-53, H-A-B-18, H-A-B-42, H-A-B~3, H-A-B-13, H-A-B-

59, H-A-B-70, H-A-B-86, H-A-B-98, H-A-B-24, and H~A-B-30,

Said sum of money, repressnts the price agreed om or the value of the
repair of said personal property, and is still due and unpaid. Affiant claims
a lien on said p»ersonai pzspeﬁy fa.z.' zaid amount, with the interest thereon, :Erom{,
to-wit, May 17, 1961, by virtue of Title 33, Section 25, of the 1940 Code of e
Alabame; Affiant further says that such attachment is not sued out for the
purpose of vexing or haragsing the deﬁ@néa,m,. but said attachne nt is sued out
Il to _érﬁérce "sg;_i@ l_i&:a in accordance with Titie 33, Section 26, of the 1940 Code of
Aia.‘b.ama;. that the Affiant is informed and believes s md ﬁpan such inforz%z-ation
and 'bélié.{ wtates,that -éa.id Defendant fé‘r whom said éeraonial property was re-

ECDAL

paired, is the owner thereof.

Affiant
LAW OFFICES Subscribed and sworn to before me this
. Temy Rewnolds, &t} 9 / o day of Fuly, 1961 |

AND

William R. Lauten WM }‘fj/, 7&4&@ _

1ST NAT'L BANK BLDG.

MODILE, ALA. Notary Public, Mobile County, Alab&mé..




C. A. NICHOLS, individually { IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
and 4/b/a C. A. Nichols T.V.,

Plaintiff 0r BALDWIN CCQUNTY,

[}
¥
vs.
1 ATABAMA
MQBILE RBAY INN, INC., =
corporation, formerly known as 1
HOLIDAY INN MOQTEL OF MOBILE, INC., AT LAW
a corporstion, formerly doing ¢
business as "The Holiday Inn Motel'l, ,
§
Defendant No. L4790

MOTIQON AND PLEA

Comes now MOBILE BAY INN, INC., a corporation,
formerly known as HQLIDAY INN MOTEL CF MCBILE, INC., =
corporation, formerly doing business as "The Holiday Inn Motel",
and ISLAND MOTEL CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation,
by andé through their attorney, Hamilton, Denniston, Butler
& Riddick, and appearing specially and only for fthe purpcses
of the within mofion and plea, and for no other purpocss,
and not submitting to The jurisdiciion of this Honorable

Court, moves the Court and pleas as hereinafter prayed, and

for grounds thereof, separately and severally, saith:
CNE

There 1s no corporation by the name of MOBILE BAY
INN, INC., a corporation, known to the party who should be the

correct Defendant herein.
TWO

There 1s no corporation known by the name of HOLIDAY
INTW MOTEL QF MOBILE, INC., a corporation, as known to the party

who should be the correct Defendant herein.

THHEE

The Plaintiff has sued the wrong party herein. The
correct name and the style of the Defendant who should be s
party Defendant hereto 1s ISLAND MCOTEL CORPORATION, an. Alabama

P
L.

Ly




Page 2.

corporstion.

WHEREFORE, MOBILE BAY INN, INC.; a corporation;
formerly known as HOLIDAY INN MOTEL OF MOBILE, INC., a cor-
poration; formerly ding business as "The Holiday Inn Motel™
and ISLAND MOTEL CORPORATION; an Alabama Corporation;_moves
your Honor (1) to guash and vacate the alleged service of
complaint and summonrs heretofore attempted in this cause;
(2) to vacate the writ of attachment heretcfore issued by
the Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuilt Court of
Baldwin County; Alabama; on the 28th day of July; 1961; {(3)

and further to abzte the within sult.

HAMILTON, DENNISTON BUTLER & RIDDICK

o b O 2 e

Fttorneys for the Defendant named

in the caption hereof and Island

Motel Corporation, appearing special-
--1y-for -the purpose of this motion-

and ples and for no other purpose,

and not submitting to the juris-

diction of this Hnnorable Court.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF MCBILE )

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and
for the State of Alabama and County aforesaid; personally
appeared S. R, Winn, who is known to me, anc who being by
me first duly sworn, deposed and said thathe had read the
foregoing motion and plea, and that he has knowledge of the

faets stated in the forgoing motion and plea, and that the

matters therein stated are true. ﬂ:::::&;Zi:kJ
.
""-w—.i.... Lfv.;\_,___

5. R. Winn
‘ Sworn and subscribed to before me
4hig 4 day of October, 1961.

, - -
M,W 07 i??: ég‘ ?« ;;:J‘*-
Notany’?ubllc Mobile Lounty, Alabama '<“ﬁ:é§ﬁ@
My Commission Expires November 18, 1964 20T s -
e A :«g&e
BIE ) oy O
S U Clea,
SR o Rk

LN




C. A, NICHOLS, INDIVIDUALLY,"
and d/b/a C. A. NICHOLS T.V.,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff
AT TAW
Vs.
CASE NO., 4790
MOBILE BAY INN, INC.,

a corporation formerly known
as HOLIDAY INN MOTEL OF
MOBILE, INC., a corporation,
formerly d/b/a "PHE HOLIDAY
INN MOTEL",

Defendant

="SNE -~ R T —

RELEASE ON ATTACHMENT BOND

Comes now Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., a corporatidn, formerly
known as Holiday Inn Motel of Mobile, Inc., a corporation, formerly
d/b/a "The Holiday Inn Motel™, by and through their attormneys,
Hamilton, Denniston, Butler & Riddick, and do hereby release C. A.
Nichols, individually, and d/b/a C.A. Nichols T.V., as principal,
and the sureties thereon from any and all claim, liability, cost
and damages (except the cost of court herein) arising from or by
virtue of that certain Attachment Bond being filed in this cause
and that certain Writ of Attachment being issued out by the Clerk
of this Homorable Court on the 28th day of July, 1961, all in this

cause.

HAMILTON,DENNISTON,BU?LERT&TRiDDICK

Byd/zgﬁiggﬁéi é;?T\CZJ4;4£éw24/;ﬁLJ




individually and doing business as C. A,Nichols T.V., plaintiff, vs. Mobile

|l and bad made affidavit that said defendant is the owner.of.said property and thay

LAW GFFICES

J. Temy Regnolds, dr.

AWD
William 2. Lauten

15T NAT'L SANK BLDG.

moBILE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF MOBILE ;
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, C. A. Nichols,
as principal, and Trinity Universal Insurance Company of Dallas, Texas, as
surety, are held and firmly bound unto Mobile Bay Irn, Inc., a corporation,
formerly known as I-Iollday I,n.n of Mobﬂ.e, Inc., formerly domg busmess as
" The Holiday Inn. Motel”, in the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100($800 OO)
DOLLARS, to be paid to the said Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., a corporation, formerly
known as Holiday Inn of Mobile, Inc., a corporation, formerly doing business
as "The Holiday Inn Motel', their successors or assigns, for which payment,
and
well and truly to be made, we bind ourselve s/our heirs, executors, administrai
tors and successors, jointly and separately, firmly by these presents.
Seal with our seals and dated this p5 day of July, 196L.

The condition of the above obligation is such that, whereas, the

above bounden C. A.Nichols has commenced a suit styled C. A. Nichols,

Bay Inn, Inc., a corporation, formerly known as Holiday Inn of Mobile, Inc.,
a corporation, formerly doing business as "The Holiday Inn Motel", defendant,
in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, has claimed a lien on the
following described persomnal prope rty, viz: .
One (1) each of the following Philco TV 21 inch, 4242L., the pre-
dicta Model, identified as, H-A-B-5, H-A-B-8, H-A-B-4, H-
A-B-10l, H-A-B-88, H-A.B-57, H-A-B-66, H-A-B-94-, H-A-B-

77, H-A-B-53,H-A-B-18, H-A-B-42, H-A-B-3, H-A-B-13, H-AB-
59, H-A-B-70, H-A-B-86, H-A-B-98, H-A-B-24, and H-A-B-90.

.said lien is claimed for the balance due for repair of said property in the
amount of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100 ($378. 68) DOLLARS,
with the interest thereon from May 17, 1961, anc has prayed that the lien be
enforced by an attachment of said property;

Now, if the said C. A.Nichols, individually and doing busine ss as

C. A. Nichols T. V., will prosecute said attachment to effect and pay the




“. || STATE OF ALABAMA )

LAW GFFICES

J. Temy Reanolds, dr.

AND

William B. Louten

18T NAT'L BANK BLDG,
MoaE. ALA.

‘same. voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

defendant in said suit all such damages as it may sustain by the wrongful or
vexatious suing out of said attachment, then the above obligation to be void;
otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.

/ f %J/_,:¢/L%/§SEAL)

C. A. Nichols, Principal

TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE .
COMPANY of DALLAS, TEXAS . - 4%

STATE OF ALABAMA )

)
COUNTY OF MOBILE )

I L/”}?/.‘/J/,ﬁ,,;,;, AT Lesd , @ Notary Public in and for said
County in said State, wereby certify that C. A. Nichols, whose name is signed -
to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me
on this day that, being informed of the conterts of the instrument, he signed the

/ Given under my hand and seal this_é[hﬁday of July, 196L.

Notary Puklic, Mébile: Tounty, Alabama.

e s

)
COUNTY OF MQRELi )
Jeffersen
I, Ellen Simonton ' , 2 Notary Public in and for said
County in said State, hereby certify that & wi11iam Blajy °» WhoSe name

as attormey-in-fact, for Trinity Universal Insurance Company of Dallas, Texas
is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument,
he, in his capacity as such attorney-in-fact, and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

p—

Given under my hand and sezl this 25 day of July, 19’61-”

7 g TS L
ﬁ,(”” s Lt R
(LA - =
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LAW OFFICES

{. Terry Reunolds, dr.

AN

William k. Lauten

ST NAT'L BANK BLDG,

MOBILE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
)

l COUNTY OF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County in said

State, persomnally appeared C. A, NICHOLS, who, being by me first duly
sworn, deposes and says that he has commenced,or will at the time of the
fllmg of this a.ffldaw.t in Gourt commence, 2 suit styled C. A. Nichols, indi-
v1dua.lly, and domg business as C. A. Nichols T. V., plantiff, vs. Mobile Bay
| Inn, Inc., a corporation, formerly known as Holiday Inn of Mobile, Inc., a

corporation, formerly doing business as "The Holiday Inn Motel”, defendant,

in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, At Law, to recover the sum

of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY -EIGHT AND 68/100 ($378. 68) DOLLARS, with

the interest thereon. Said sum is claimed for work and labor upon and materialls

furnished by the said plaintiff, at the reque st of the said defendant, from, to-wit

——

February 28, 1961, to, to-wit, May 17, 1961, for the repair of the following

de scrlbed persona‘i property, viz:

One (1) each of the followmg Philco TV 21 inch, 4242 -the Pre-
-dicta Model, identified as, H-A.B- 5, H-A-B-8, H-A-B- 4,

H-A-B-10l, H-A-B-88, H-A-B-57, H-A-B-66, H-A-B- 94, H-A-B-
77, H-A-B-53, H-A-B-18, H-A-B-42, H-A-B-3, H-A_B -13,H-A-B-
59, H-A-B-70, H-A-B-86, H-A-B-98, H-A-B-24, and H-A-B-90,
Said sum of money. represents the price agreed on or the value of the
repair of said personal property’ and is still due and unpaid. Affiant claims
2 lien on said personal property for said amount, with the interest thereon, frorh,
to-wit, May 17, 1961, by virtue of Title 33, Section 25, of the 1940 Code of
Alabarna; Affiant further says that such attachment is not sued out for the
purpose o:E vexing or ha.rassmg the defenda.nt but sa:Ld attachre nt is sued out

to enforce said lien in accordance with Title 33 Section 26 of the 1940 Code of

Alabama; that the Affiant is informed and believe s, and upon such information

and belief states that said Defendant for whom said personal property was re-

paired is the owner thereof.

Sul;/;rlbed and sworn to before me this

ILda.y of July, 1961.
D s 2z

Notary Public, Mobile County, Alabama.
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WRIT OF ATTACHMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
)
COUNTY OF BALDWIN )

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA --Greetings:

WHEREAS, a complaint has been made by C.A.Nichols, individually

and &6.11{-g"bu'sii1es.s as C. A. Nichols T. V., that Mobile Bay Inn, Inc., a

corporation, formerly known as Holiday Inn of Mobile, Inc., 2 corporation,

formerly doing business as '"The Holiday Inn Motel ", is justly indebted to

him, the said. C A. Nichols, individually' and doing business as C.A.Nichols
T. V., in the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 68/100
($378. 68) DOLLARS, with the interest thereon from, to~-wit, May 17, 1961
for work and labor upon and materials furnished in the repair of the below
des-cr'ibea per-'sonal pr(;)perty, and whereas, an aﬁidé%rit has been made and a

bond given as required bylaw in such cases; you are hereby commanded to

R

" attach the iollowmg described personal pIOperty, g o

One(l) each of the following Philco TV 21 inch, 42421, the Pre-

dicta Model, identified as, H-A-B-5, H-A-B-8, H-AB- 4,
H-A-B-101, H-A:B-88, H-A-B-57, H-A-B-66, H-A-B-94, H-A-B-
77, H-A-B-—-53, H-A-B-18, H-A-B-42, H-A-B-3, H-A-B.13,H-A-B-
59, H-A-B- 70, H-A-B-86, H-A-B-98, H-A-B-24, and H-A-B-90.

or so much thereof as will be of value to satisiy said debt and costs,according
to the complaint, and said personal property, unless replevied, so to secure
that the same may be liable to future proceedings thereon, to be had at the next

term, of the Clrcu.lt Court of Bal&wm County, Ala.'ba.rna., to be held a.t the Court- _

it o

. -house. 0:E;‘-=4-Baldw.-m'fG'Ou:m:;y., : B.ay-:Mme-fcte;, _--Ala;ba-ma-. ” .when.,.and.— whe:-re--—y.cu -mu‘-s-;::' |

make known how you have executed this writ.

Witness my hand at the office in Bay Minette, Alabama, this '},g |

day of July, 196l.
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